

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  
**LOK SABHA**  
**UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2211**  
ANSWERED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> JULY, 2018

INVESTMENT IN FOOD PROCESSING SECTOR

**2211. SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:**

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

- (a) whether several big industrial houses have invested in food processing industries during the last several years;
- (b) if so, the quantum of investment made by these industrial houses during each of the last three years and the current year;
- (c) the details of the food products for which the food processing industries were set up along with the quantum of food processed therein during the said period; and
- (d) the percentile profit earned on the amount invested in this sector during the said period?

**ANSWER**

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) to (d): The total number of companies which have been registered in India with business activity as manufacturing of food products and beverages up to 2009-10 to 2017-18 along with their authorised capital as on 31.03.2018, paid-up capital before tax for the three years 2014-15 to 2016-17 as furnished by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs is at Annexure.

\*\*\*\*\*

## ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2211 ANSWERED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> JULY, 2018 REGARDING INVESTMENT IN FOOD PROCESSING SECTOR

Statement Showing Year-wise Registration of Food Processing Companies and their Total Paid up Share capital & Profit Before Tax for the period 2015-2017 as on 31.03.2018

Year of Registration	No. of Companies Registered	Total Authorized Capital (in lakh)	No. of Companies who have done their Annual filings			Total Paid Up Share Capital (Rs. in lakh)			Total Profit Before Tax (PBT) (Rs. in lakh)		
			2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Upto 2009-2010	29,357	1,04,26,778	11,060	10,541	8,442	36,10,682	42,90,678	1,34,62,456	26,13,212	33,04,522	78,08,002
2010-11	2,200	4,37,427	1,043	943	674	2,18,369	2,62,127	1,64,007	43,992	61,410	-665
2011-12	2,296	3,94,946	1,137	1,017	729	83,000	1,34,275	1,11,785	-23,729	-31,156	1,705
2012-13	2,531	3,57,620	1,264	1,129	834	1,54,005	1,93,185	1,27,738	-6,215	-1,004	6,031
2013-14	2,840	3,31,268	1,451	1,325	991	98,836	1,65,063	1,49,664	-5,797	-17,129	-9,458
2014-15	1,743	2,26,661	821	853	587	19,176	88,543	1,13,313	-1,518	-3,680	37,229
2015-16	2,268	1,34,839	-	901	777	-	24,811	49,524	-	-3,027	-315
2016-17	2,471	2,14,778	-	-	687	-	-	19,409	-	-	-2,097
<b>Total</b>	<b>45,706</b>	<b>1,25,24,317</b>	<b>16,776</b>	<b>16,709</b>	<b>13,721</b>	<b>41,84,068</b>	<b>51,58,683</b>	<b>1,41,97,895</b>	<b>26,19,946</b>	<b>33,09,936</b>	<b>78,40,432</b>

Source: Corporate Data Management, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Note: Figures in Negative show losses